
Peru State (10-7, 7-3) -vs- Missouri Baptist (5-10, 4-5)
01/10/26 at Petty SRC

 
 

 
 
Peru State 70

Missouri Baptist 65

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Petty SRC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Peru State 15 15 23 17 70
Missouri Baptist 9 23 18 15 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Erison Vonderschmidt * 37 8-15 0-3 7-8 1-4 5 1 2 6 0 0 23
30 Savannah Bingham * 32 4-8 2-5 4-5 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 3 14
10 MaKinley Tobey * 37 5-10 2-5 0-0 1-4 5 3 2 4 0 1 12
41 Kylie Diaz * 32 2-7 0-1 6-6 2-7 9 4 5 4 2 2 10
13 Dakota Haner * 35 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 4 1 3 1 1 4
22 Tiara Dodd 19 3-5 1-1 0-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 7
23 Lauryn Dusatko 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Aurelia Mouberi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 23-48 6-18 18-23 8-32 40 19 10 19 3 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36% 0-2   0.00% 7-9   77.78%
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 3-7   42.86% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00% 2-6   33.33% 5-6   83.33%
Total 23-48   47.9% 6-18   33.3% 18-23   78.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 7
Largest Lead: 12 4th-
02:12

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Riley Jansen * 32 5-15 0-1 5-5 4-3 7 3 3 1 0 2 15
4 Abigail Williams * 24 2-7 0-2 8-9 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 4 12
1 Paula Puzule * 32 3-10 2-7 2-2 0-3 3 1 3 4 0 1 10
24 Jenna Plymale * 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 1 4
10 Madisyn Doran * 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 1 0
25 Eva Parks 20 3-9 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 7
12 Audrey Payne 17 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 6
13 Madelyn Eads 12 3-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
5 Mariana Cubero 25 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 0 5
0 Orian Anderson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 203 23-63 3-18 16-19 10-21 31 22 9 11 0 13 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53% 0-3   0.00% 1-3   33.33%
2nd Quarter 9-15   60.00% 1-3   33.33% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 0-4   0.00% 6-6   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00% 2-8   25.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 23-63   36.5% 3-18   16.7% 16-19   84.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 4 3rd-08:29



1st Box Score
Peru State 15

Missouri Baptist 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Erison Vonderschmidt 9 2-2 0-0 5-6 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 9
30 Savannah Bingham 7 2-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
10 MaKinley Tobey 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Kylie Diaz 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 2 1 0 2
13 Dakota Haner 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
22 Tiara Dodd 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Lauryn Dusatko 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Aurelia Mouberi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-11 0-2 7-9 2-12 14 4 1 5 1 0 15
36.4% 0.0% 77.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Riley Jansen 8 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
4 Abigail Williams 6 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
1 Paula Puzule 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0
24 Jenna Plymale 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Madisyn Doran 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Eva Parks 4 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Audrey Payne 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
13 Madelyn Eads 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mariana Cubero 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Orian Anderson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 4-17 0-3 1-3 2-7 9 6 2 2 0 3 9
23.5% 0.0% 33.3%



2nd Box Score
Peru State 15

Missouri Baptist 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Erison Vonderschmidt 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 4
30 Savannah Bingham 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
10 MaKinley Tobey 10 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 5
41 Kylie Diaz 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
13 Dakota Haner 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Tiara Dodd 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Lauryn Dusatko 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Aurelia Mouberi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-12 1-3 2-2 3-4 7 3 2 6 1 1 15
50.0% 33.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Riley Jansen 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
4 Abigail Williams 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
1 Paula Puzule 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Jenna Plymale 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Madisyn Doran 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Eva Parks 6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Audrey Payne 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
13 Madelyn Eads 9 3-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
5 Mariana Cubero 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

Orian Anderson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 9-15 1-3 4-4 2-3 5 4 3 1 0 5 23
60.0% 33.3% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Peru State 23

Missouri Baptist 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Erison Vonderschmidt 8 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
30 Savannah Bingham 10 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
10 MaKinley Tobey 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 5
41 Kylie Diaz 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 1 2
13 Dakota Haner 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Tiara Dodd 4 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
23 Lauryn Dusatko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Aurelia Mouberi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 3-7 4-6 2-6 8 5 4 3 0 3 23
53.3% 42.9% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Riley Jansen 8 4-6 0-0 3-3 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 1 11
4 Abigail Williams 2 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Paula Puzule 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
24 Jenna Plymale 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Madisyn Doran 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
25 Eva Parks 6 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
12 Audrey Payne 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Madelyn Eads 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mariana Cubero 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Orian Anderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-15 0-4 6-6 3-6 9 5 1 5 0 2 18
40.0% 0.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Peru State 17

Missouri Baptist 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Erison Vonderschmidt 10 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4
30 Savannah Bingham 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
10 MaKinley Tobey 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
41 Kylie Diaz 9 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 1 1 1 1 1 4
13 Dakota Haner 10 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 1
22 Tiara Dodd 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Lauryn Dusatko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Aurelia Mouberi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-10 2-6 5-6 1-10 11 7 3 5 1 3 17
50.0% 33.3% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Riley Jansen 10 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Abigail Williams 10 1-3 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 5
1 Paula Puzule 10 2-4 2-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
24 Jenna Plymale 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0
10 Madisyn Doran 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Eva Parks 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 Audrey Payne 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Madelyn Eads 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mariana Cubero 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Orian Anderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-16 2-8 5-6 3-5 8 7 3 3 0 3 15
25.0% 25.0% 83.3%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Peru State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
MISS LAYUP by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by PUZULE,PAULA
09:26 MISS LAYUP by JANSEN,RILEY

BLOCK  by DIAZ,KYLIE 09:26
REBOUND DEF by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON --

09:16 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
GOOD FT by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 09:16 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 09:16 2-0 V 2

09:01 TURNOVER  by JANSEN,RILEY
GOOD LAYUP by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON(in the paint) 08:51 4-0 V 4

-- ASSIST  by PUZULE,PAULA
08:39 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PLYMALE,JENNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,KYLIE 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 08:22
08:03 MISS LAYUP by JANSEN,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by TOBEY,MAKINLEY --
07:38 FOUL  by PUZULE,PAULA

TURNOVER  by HANER,DAKOTA 07:25
07:23 STEAL  by PUZULE,PAULA
07:21 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PUZULE,PAULA
FOUL  by HANER,DAKOTA 07:21

07:21 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
SUB IN by DUSATKO,LAURYN 07:21
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KYLIE 07:21
MISS 3PTR by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PLYMALE,JENNA
SUB IN by DIAZ,KYLIE 06:45
SUB OUT by DUSATKO,LAURYN 06:45
FOUL  by DIAZ,KYLIE 06:41

06:23 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON --
TURNOVER  by HANER,DAKOTA 06:06

06:05 STEAL  by JANSEN,RILEY
06:01 MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA

REBOUND DEF by HANER,DAKOTA --
GOOD LAYUP by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 05:42 6-5 V 1

05:31 TURNOVER  by PUZULE,PAULA
05:31 SUB IN by PAYNE,AUDREY
05:31 SUB IN by CUBERO,MARIANA
05:31 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
05:31 SUB OUT by PLYMALE,JENNA

SUB IN by DUSATKO,LAURYN 05:19
SUB IN by DODD,TIARA 05:19
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KYLIE 05:19
SUB OUT by HANER,DAKOTA 05:19
MISS LAYUP by DODD,TIARA 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CUBERO,MARIANA
05:01 MISS LAYUP by JANSEN,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH --
TURNOVER  by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 04:57

04:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:57 SUB IN by PARKS,EVA
04:57 SUB OUT by JANSEN,RILEY
04:51 MISS LAYUP by PARKS,EVA

REBOUND DEF by DUSATKO,LAURYN --
GOOD LAYUP by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 04:36 8-5 V 3



04:35 FOUL  by DORAN,MADISYN
MISS FT by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 04:35
REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,KYLIE --
SUB IN by DIAZ,KYLIE 04:35
SUB OUT by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 04:35

04:35 SUB IN by PLYMALE,JENNA
04:35 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
04:35 SUB OUT by PUZULE,PAULA
04:35 SUB OUT by DORAN,MADISYN

TURNOVER  by DIAZ,KYLIE 04:31
04:30 STEAL  by PAYNE,AUDREY

FOUL  by DODD,TIARA 04:26
04:26 MISS FT by PARKS,EVA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:26 MISS FT by PARKS,EVA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HANER,DAKOTA 04:26
SUB OUT by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 04:26
MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,KYLIE 04:11
REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,KYLIE --

04:09 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
GOOD FT by DIAZ,KYLIE 04:09 9-5 V 4
GOOD FT by DIAZ,KYLIE 04:09 10-5 V 5

03:56 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,KYLIE --
MISS 3PTR by HANER,DAKOTA 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CUBERO,MARIANA
03:19 10-7 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PLYMALE,JENNA(in the paint)

SUB IN by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 03:14
SUB IN by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 03:14
SUB OUT by DUSATKO,LAURYN 03:14
SUB OUT by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 03:14

03:14 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ORIAN
03:14 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
02:56 FOUL  by PAYNE,AUDREY

GOOD FT by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 02:56 11-7 V 4
GOOD FT by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 02:56 12-7 V 5

02:56 SUB IN by JANSEN,RILEY
02:56 SUB OUT by PLYMALE,JENNA
02:39 12-9 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,AUDREY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DODD,TIARA 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,EVA

02:08 MISS LAYUP by JANSEN,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ORIAN

01:48 MISS 3PTR by CUBERO,MARIANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 01:47
SUB OUT by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 01:47
GOOD LAYUP by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON(in the paint) 01:38 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by DIAZ,KYLIE --

01:23 MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,AUDREY
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,EVA

01:19 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,EVA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:08 SUB IN by DORAN,MADISYN
01:08 SUB OUT by PARKS,EVA
01:06 SUB IN by PUZULE,PAULA
01:06 SUB OUT by JANSEN,RILEY
01:01 FOUL  by DORAN,MADISYN

GOOD FT by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 01:01 15-9 V 6
MISS FT by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CUBERO,MARIANA



01:01 SUB IN by JANSEN,RILEY
01:01 SUB OUT by PAYNE,AUDREY
00:54 MISS LAYUP by PUZULE,PAULA

REBOUND DEF by TOBEY,MAKINLEY --
TURNOVER  by DIAZ,KYLIE 00:33
SUB IN by DUSATKO,LAURYN 00:29
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KYLIE 00:29

00:29 SUB IN by PLYMALE,JENNA
00:29 SUB OUT by DORAN,MADISYN
00:02 MISS LAYUP by PUZULE,PAULA

REBOUND DEF by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Peru State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
09:58 SUB IN by CUBERO,MARIANA
09:58 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ORIAN
09:58 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
09:58 SUB OUT by DORAN,MADISYN

TURNOVER  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 09:44
09:42 STEAL  by ANDERSON,ORIAN
09:36 TURNOVER  by PUZULE,PAULA

STEAL  by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 09:35
09:28 FOUL  by CUBERO,MARIANA

GOOD LAYUP by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON(in the paint) 09:20 17-9 V 8
09:14 17-12 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by CUBERO,MARIANA

-- ASSIST  by PUZULE,PAULA
09:02 SUB IN by EADS,MADELYN
09:02 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ORIAN
08:51 FOUL  by JANSEN,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 08:43
REBOUND OFF by TOBEY,MAKINLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by TOBEY,MAKINLEY(in the paint) 08:40 19-12 V 7

08:27 MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:23 SUB IN by PAYNE,AUDREY
08:23 SUB OUT by PUZULE,PAULA

GOOD LAYUP by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON(in the paint) 08:07 21-12 V 9
ASSIST  by TOBEY,MAKINLEY --

07:49 21-14 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,AUDREY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 07:40
REBOUND OFF by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,KYLIE(in the paint) 07:28 23-14 V 9

06:55 23-16 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by EADS,MADELYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DIAZ,KYLIE 06:44

06:43 STEAL  by PAYNE,AUDREY
06:34 MISS 3PTR by EADS,MADELYN

BLOCK  by HANER,DAKOTA 06:34
-- REBOUND OFF by EADS,MADELYN

FOUL  by DIAZ,KYLIE 06:22
06:22 23-17 V 6 GOOD FT by JANSEN,RILEY
06:22 23-18 V 5 GOOD FT by JANSEN,RILEY

SUB IN by DUSATKO,LAURYN 06:22
SUB IN by DODD,TIARA 06:22
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KYLIE 06:22
SUB OUT by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 06:22

06:22 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
06:22 SUB IN by PARKS,EVA
06:22 SUB OUT by CUBERO,MARIANA
06:22 SUB OUT by PLYMALE,JENNA

GOOD 3PTR by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 06:03 26-18 V 8



ASSIST  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON --
05:49 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by TOBEY,MAKINLEY --
TURNOVER  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 05:27

05:12 26-20 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,AUDREY
-- ASSIST  by JANSEN,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL

04:30 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,EVA
-- REBOUND OFF by JANSEN,RILEY

04:26 26-22 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by EADS,MADELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JANSEN,RILEY

TURNOVER  by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 03:52
03:52 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL

FOUL  by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 03:52
03:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 03:52
SUB OUT by HANER,DAKOTA 03:52

03:51 SUB IN by PUZULE,PAULA
03:51 SUB IN by CUBERO,MARIANA
03:51 SUB OUT by JANSEN,RILEY
03:51 SUB OUT by PAYNE,AUDREY
03:41 26-24 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,EVA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DODD,TIARA 03:29
03:27 STEAL  by EADS,MADELYN
03:18 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,EVA

REBOUND DEF by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON --
03:07 FOUL  by EADS,MADELYN

GOOD FT by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 03:07 27-24 V 3
GOOD FT by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 03:07 28-24 V 4
SUB IN by DIAZ,KYLIE 03:07
SUB OUT by DUSATKO,LAURYN 03:07

02:40 28-26 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by EADS,MADELYN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DODD,TIARA(in the paint) 02:13 30-26 V 4
FOUL  by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 01:56

01:56 30-27 V 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
01:56 30-28 V 2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 01:43

01:29 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,EVA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 01:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 00:57

00:55 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
00:40 30-32 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CUBERO,MARIANA(in the paint)
00:16 FOUL  by PARKS,EVA
00:16 SUB IN by PLYMALE,JENNA
00:16 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL

MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,KYLIE 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by PUZULE,PAULA

SUB IN by MOUBERI,AURELIA 00:06
SUB IN by DUSATKO,LAURYN 00:06
SUB OUT by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 00:06
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KYLIE 00:06

00:01 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,EVA
REBOUND DEF by DUSATKO,LAURYN --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Peru State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
SUB IN by DIAZ,KYLIE 10:00



SUB IN by MOUBERI,AURELIA 10:00
SUB OUT by MOUBERI,AURELIA 10:00
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KYLIE 10:00

09:49 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,KYLIE 09:29
REBOUND OFF by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON --
TURNOVER  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 09:22

09:21 STEAL  by DORAN,MADISYN
09:17 MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA

REBOUND DEF by HANER,DAKOTA --
MISS 3PTR by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PUZULE,PAULA
08:37 MISS LAYUP by JANSEN,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by JANSEN,RILEY
FOUL  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 08:29

08:29 30-33 H 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
08:29 30-34 H 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
08:21 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL

GOOD FT by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 08:21 31-34 H 3
GOOD FT by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 08:21 32-34 H 2

08:21 SUB IN by CUBERO,MARIANA
08:21 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
07:56 32-36 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JANSEN,RILEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 07:42 35-36 H 1
ASSIST  by TOBEY,MAKINLEY --

07:23 MISS JUMPER by JANSEN,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by JANSEN,RILEY

07:21 35-38 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JANSEN,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DORAN,MADISYN
07:01 MISS 3PTR by DORAN,MADISYN

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,KYLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by DIAZ,KYLIE(in the paint) 06:38 37-38 H 1

06:24 TURNOVER  by PLYMALE,JENNA
STEAL  by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 06:22
MISS JUMPER by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PLYMALE,JENNA
05:59 TURNOVER  by PLYMALE,JENNA

STEAL  by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 05:58
GOOD LAYUP by TOBEY,MAKINLEY(in the paint) 05:58 39-38 V 1

05:58 SUB IN by PARKS,EVA
05:58 SUB IN by PAYNE,AUDREY
05:58 SUB OUT by PLYMALE,JENNA
05:58 SUB OUT by JANSEN,RILEY
05:31 TURNOVER  by PARKS,EVA

TURNOVER  by HANER,DAKOTA 05:24
05:11 MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by HANER,DAKOTA --
04:55 FOUL  by CUBERO,MARIANA
04:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HANER,DAKOTA 04:47 42-38 V 4
ASSIST  by DIAZ,KYLIE --

04:29 MISS LAYUP by PARKS,EVA
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,KYLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON(in the paint) 04:15 44-38 V 6

03:53 TURNOVER  by PUZULE,PAULA
STEAL  by DIAZ,KYLIE 03:51
GOOD LAYUP by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 03:48 46-38 V 8

03:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by DODD,TIARA 03:42
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KYLIE 03:42



03:42 SUB IN by JANSEN,RILEY
03:42 SUB OUT by CUBERO,MARIANA
03:38 TURNOVER  by PAYNE,AUDREY

MISS 3PTR by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:23 SUB IN by EADS,MADELYN
03:23 SUB OUT by PAYNE,AUDREY

FOUL  by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 03:17
03:04 46-40 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,EVA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JANSEN,RILEY
FOUL  by DODD,TIARA 03:04

03:04 46-41 V 5 GOOD FT by PARKS,EVA
SUB IN by DIAZ,KYLIE 03:04
SUB OUT by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 03:04
GOOD 3PTR by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 02:32 49-41 V 8
ASSIST  by DIAZ,KYLIE --

02:20 49-43 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JANSEN,RILEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 02:08

02:06 STEAL  by JANSEN,RILEY
01:56 MISS 3PTR by EADS,MADELYN

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,KYLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by DODD,TIARA(in the paint) 01:32 51-43 V 8
ASSIST  by DIAZ,KYLIE --
FOUL  by DIAZ,KYLIE 01:17

01:17 51-44 V 7 GOOD FT by JANSEN,RILEY
01:17 51-45 V 6 GOOD FT by JANSEN,RILEY

SUB IN by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 01:17
SUB OUT by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 01:17

01:10 FOUL  by DORAN,MADISYN
01:10 SUB IN by CUBERO,MARIANA
01:10 SUB OUT by DORAN,MADISYN

MISS JUMPER by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 01:03
REBOUND OFF by DODD,TIARA --

01:01 FOUL  by CUBERO,MARIANA
MISS FT by DODD,TIARA 01:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DODD,TIARA 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PLYMALE,JENNA
SUB IN by DUSATKO,LAURYN 01:01
SUB IN by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 01:01
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KYLIE 01:01
SUB OUT by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 01:01

01:01 SUB IN by PLYMALE,JENNA
01:01 SUB OUT by CUBERO,MARIANA
00:53 51-47 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by PUZULE,PAULA(in the paint)

SUB IN by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 00:32
SUB OUT by DUSATKO,LAURYN 00:32

00:29 FOUL  by JANSEN,RILEY
GOOD FT by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 00:29 52-47 V 5
GOOD FT by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 00:29 53-47 V 6

00:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:09 MISS LAYUP by PLYMALE,JENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by JANSEN,RILEY
00:08 53-49 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JANSEN,RILEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by DODD,TIARA 00:08
00:08 53-50 V 3 GOOD FT by JANSEN,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by JANSEN,RILEY

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: Peru State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
TURNOVER  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 09:57

09:54 STEAL  by PLYMALE,JENNA
09:43 TURNOVER  by PLYMALE,JENNA

STEAL  by HANER,DAKOTA 09:42
09:42 FOUL  by PLYMALE,JENNA

GOOD LAYUP by TOBEY,MAKINLEY(in the paint) 09:31 55-50 V 5
ASSIST  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON --

09:14 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:11 FOUL  by PLYMALE,JENNA
GOOD 3PTR by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 08:56 58-50 V 8
ASSIST  by HANER,DAKOTA --

08:41 MISS LAYUP by DORAN,MADISYN
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,KYLIE --

08:25 FOUL  by DORAN,MADISYN
08:25 SUB IN by PARKS,EVA
08:25 SUB OUT by PLYMALE,JENNA

MISS 3PTR by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 08:20
08:20 SUB IN by PAYNE,AUDREY
08:20 SUB OUT by DORAN,MADISYN
08:01 TURNOVER  by PARKS,EVA

STEAL  by DIAZ,KYLIE 07:59
MISS 3PTR by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
07:37 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,AUDREY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:34 FOUL  by PARKS,EVA

TURNOVER  by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 07:28
07:27 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL

FOUL  by HANER,DAKOTA 07:22
SUB IN by DODD,TIARA 07:22
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KYLIE 07:22

07:17 58-53 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL

MISS 3PTR by HANER,DAKOTA 06:53
REBOUND OFF by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH --
TURNOVER  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 06:44

06:43 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
FOUL  by HANER,DAKOTA 06:37

06:37 58-54 V 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
06:37 58-55 V 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL

SUB IN by DIAZ,KYLIE 06:37
SUB OUT by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 06:37

06:37 SUB IN by CUBERO,MARIANA
06:37 SUB OUT by PARKS,EVA

GOOD 3PTR by DODD,TIARA 06:12 61-55 V 6
ASSIST  by DIAZ,KYLIE --

05:59 MISS 3PTR by JANSEN,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON(in the paint) 05:33 63-55 V 8

05:16 MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by DODD,TIARA --
TURNOVER  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 04:50

04:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by TOBEY,MAKINLEY 04:50
SUB OUT by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 04:50

04:50 SUB IN by PARKS,EVA
04:50 SUB OUT by PAYNE,AUDREY



04:29 TURNOVER  by PUZULE,PAULA
STEAL  by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 04:29
SUB IN by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 04:29
SUB OUT by DODD,TIARA 04:29
MISS 3PTR by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JANSEN,RILEY
03:47 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,KYLIE --
FOUL  by HANER,DAKOTA 03:30

03:15 MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON(in the paint) 02:45 65-55 V 10

02:31 MISS LAYUP by JANSEN,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,KYLIE --

02:12 FOUL  by PARKS,EVA
GOOD FT by DIAZ,KYLIE 02:12 66-55 V 11
GOOD FT by DIAZ,KYLIE 02:12 67-55 V 12

02:12 SUB IN by PLYMALE,JENNA
02:12 SUB OUT by PARKS,EVA
01:59 MISS 3PTR by CUBERO,MARIANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 01:55

01:55 67-56 V 11 GOOD FT by PUZULE,PAULA
01:55 67-57 V 10 GOOD FT by PUZULE,PAULA
01:55 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:54 67-59 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by JANSEN,RILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CUBERO,MARIANA
MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,KYLIE 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
FOUL  by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 01:12

01:12 67-60 V 7 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
01:12 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by TOBEY,MAKINLEY --
SUB IN by DODD,TIARA 01:12
SUB OUT by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH 01:12
FOUL  by DIAZ,KYLIE 00:51
TURNOVER  by DIAZ,KYLIE 00:51

00:40 MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA
-- REBOUND OFF by CUBERO,MARIANA

00:28 MISS LAYUP by JANSEN,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by DODD,TIARA --

00:18 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL
GOOD FT by HANER,DAKOTA 00:18 68-60 V 8
MISS FT by HANER,DAKOTA 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JANSEN,RILEY
00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:12 MISS LAYUP by JANSEN,RILEY

BLOCK  by DIAZ,KYLIE 00:12
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:10 68-63 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA
-- ASSIST  by PLYMALE,JENNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06
00:05 FOUL  by JANSEN,RILEY

GOOD FT by DIAZ,KYLIE 00:05 69-63 V 6
GOOD FT by DIAZ,KYLIE 00:05 70-63 V 7

00:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:02 70-65 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ABIGAIL(in the paint)


